Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Ferro RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
ORDERING GUIDE
Ferro / SCR Retrofit Power Solution
Cost Effective Energy Efficiency Upgrade
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Ferro RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
 Table of contents

Step 6: Select Optional AC Monitoring Equipment
AC Monitoring Options
Ordering Code Description Photo
Configured Panels
CC408646005 3P/3W 208/240V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646046 3P/3W 480V Line to Line, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
CC408646054 3P/4W 208V Line to Neutral, 10x12x14 box provides current, voltage, and power
Transducers
CC408645808
1-phase AC Current Transducer (Built-in CT; 150A max current; 350 kcmil max
conductor size)
CC408645816 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 120V
CC408645824 1-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V
CC408644537 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Line
CC408645741 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 208/240V Line to Neutral (120V)
CC408645832 3-phase AC Voltage Transducer 480V Line to Line
CC408645840 3-phase AC Current Transducer
Current Transformers (Required for configured panels and current transducers)
CC408645857 Current Transformer, 200A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
408524862 Current Transformer, 400A primary, 5A secondary, 4 in inside diameter
CC408645865 Current Transformer, 600A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645873 Current Transformer, 800A primary, 5A secondary, 6 in inside diameter
CC408645881 Current Transformer, 1000A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
CC408645898 Current Transformer, 1200A primary, 5A secondary, 8 in inside diameter
Miscellaneous
CC408645907
Barrier terminal block to extend the CT secondary leads beyond their 12 ft factory length. Use 12
AWG THHN wire in conduit.
CC408645915
Bud Industries Wall Box (12H x 10W x 8D) w/captive screw cover & internal mounting panel. For
mounting transducers
Page 16
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Ferro RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
Step 7: Select Battery Monitoring
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set                (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set                (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set                   (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set                  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set                (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set               (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set            (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set                  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set                (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set                 (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set                (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler           (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string
to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms